
Fearless 
Living in the House that Love Builds 

Friday Evening 
 

 Events Location, Leaders, etc. 

8:20 Bus Arrival  

8:45 

 

Gather for Praise to Start   
(as soon as you’ve placed your bags in your room) 
 

Introduction to the Weekend and the 
Wall 
Getting acquainted with our Small 
groups  

Black Cherry Hall, 1st floor:  
led by Larry Mudd, Julie Short;  
and others 

After 

 

Campfire Outside  
 

Campfire in front of Black 
Cherry Hall. 

 

Saturday Morning  
 

8:00 

 

Breakfast – Dining Room 
Then move to Black Cherry Hall 

Dining Room, all together 
Children with their families 

8:45 
Worship Together:  – reflections 
together  

Black Cherry Hall led by Larry 
Mudd, Julie Short and others. 

9:30 
Guided Meditation: “Tasting the Fruit 
of God’s Love.” John 15 

Black Cherry, led by Julie Short 

9:50 
Silence with God: Solitude, 
Meditation, Nature Walk, Prayer. 

Anywhere on the grounds or 
woods. Please respect each 
other’s silence.  At the end of 

the hour meet with your small 
group. 

11:00 

 

Small Groups Reflecting Together:  
How Fears Block our Life in a House of 
Love. A time of listening, openness to 
the Spirit 

We meet in our small groups 
in the area around or in Black 
Cherry for reflection together.  
Go to lunch at noon. 

12:00 Lunch: New Friends, Discussion 
Dining Room, all together 
Children with their families 

 

  



Saturday Afternoon & Evening 
 

 Events Location, Leaders, etc. 

12:40 
Recreation/Free Time: Swimming, 
Games, Walks in the woods. 

Fun and relaxation are part of 
our relationship with God. 

3:30 Worship Together 
Black Cherry: assembly led by 
Larry Mudd 

4:15 
Movement Together: “Who am I?”   
Photo of whole group 

Black Cherry: Nancy L’Heritier 

5:00 Dinner: Conversation and Fellowship 
Dining Room, all together  
Children with their families 

6:00 
Small Group: Commitments for 
Building the House of Love.  
Praying with and for each other. 

Small Groups  
meeting in places chosen  
by each group. 

7:30 
“Saturday Night Light” 
Fellowship, Talent—Always surprises!  

Black Cherry 
Children with their families 

After Campfire 
Campfire outside Black 
Cherry. 

 

Sunday Morning 
 

8:00 Breakfast  
Dining Room, all together 
Children with their families 

8:45 Morning Thanksgiving in Worship Assembly led by Larry Mudd 

9:20 Guided Meditation for Silence Julie Short 

9:30 
Silence With God:  Solitude, Gratitude  
and Joy – Opening our lives to God. 
Writing a Letter to Ourselves 

Anywhere on the grounds or 
woods. Respect each other’s 
silence. 

10:30 

Enter Black Cherry in Quiet Reflection:  
Worship: “Abide in Me – I have 
Overcome the World”  
Praise and Communion 

Assembly led by Larry Mudd, 
Tom Robinson and others 

12:00 
Lunch – introduce yourself to 
someone. 

Dining Room, all together 
Children with their families 

1:30 Bus Departs (load bus 1:00-1:30) Return to the City. 

 


